M(mm)	ASS. REC. BY:  SUNVEYOR : TUNG IC I ASSIGNATION (Person): NOT Azian Bink Murdin of	MENT (Office)  MS1 9  Date/Time: 5.8.19 18.10 p. 7
W.	Estimated Cost:	Bill to:
C X	To Inspect Vehicle No: SG2 >>9 monor	MV / CS  Insured: 98444178
	of 2 pardan (recent	Claim No: 2300>1
	Policy No: 1000 9577 87	51000
	Sum Insured:	D.O.A. 1. 8 19
	Make of Veh: (Client's Record)  CA / (REV) / REP. / REV 24 HRS  Date/Time: 6.9.19 10.199. m  Person Con	ntseted: Wally Vehicle IN JOUT
	Date/Time Action/Instruction ( V ) E SG2 D29M - (03/MSG	Stinute. 14023797 HUBOIT DUA-19/10/2014
	13/8/19 Revert vehick T/1	_ via merimen, - pending investigation

	2018 April.
	397 229M.
(OV)	70 yo fa Lexus ES250. 2494
	Block.
*** **** ***	- 1 (a (a 2 a 2 a 2 a 2 a 2 a 2 a 2 a 2 a 2
	5 - 45 5 1 9 9 30 21 0 7 7 4 1.
Land M	The state of the s
10 m m manual 4 10 m	These border/ Kammod/Leaked/
	215/5>K17
×m	my a a
	BELIDENTE SHOWN FOR THE LETTER LINE CONTRACTOR CONTRACT
\$ 155K.	12000 6 1000 1000 6 1000
	6 /8/196 = 30
1. E Popule • Aug 180 Toncor Ho Toncom Core	Bornes Panola
LA CONTRACTOR AND A	FIRE THEORY (1) Then I of a the file to the file of the second
total Wa	The the technique transcriptions all stories and stories to collision
Total loss, N	it Economical to Repair.

150 30/e-typist 5001

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

	1 1 1 1 1	Est Submitted	Adt Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Case	Notified	Est Submitted		7.1			New Assign	ment
Main	05 Aug 2019		05 Aug 2019 18:10 Assign				Cancel Case	

Main	Reference	Claim Details	Documents	
ALL CARRESTS AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE			[Created by	
CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS Insured: Vehicle Reg. No.:	Suguna Madhavan, ID: S1 SGZ229M	715670E, Tel: 96344542, E	mail: jeroen.reiniers@gma 01/08/2019 [15 Months i Reg Date (M	00:00 - :59 and <b>13</b> Days From LTA
Claim Type:	<b>OD</b> / 230021	Policy/Cover Note No.:	1000957787 Coverage: 11 17/04/2020	(Comprehensive)
		Excess:	\$\$1,000.00	
	Bornes Motors (S) Pte Itd	(Pandan) 2 Pandan Crescent,	128462 West Coast - Tel:	66311857
Repairer:	MSIG Insurance (Singapor	re) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65	6827 7866 (Handles by	
Repairer: Handling Insurer: Adjuster: Driver/Custodian: Adj Asg. Remarks:	MSIG Insurance (Singapor Noordin - 6594 2558) LKK Auto Consultants Pte	re) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65  Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561  lale) , NRIC: S1715670E, T . To assign LKK to survey and i	[Imm.Advice due 06,	/08/2019] n,reiniers@gmail.com
Handling Insurer: Adjuster: Driver/Custodian: Adj Asg. Remarks:	MSIG Insurance (Singapor Noordin - 6594 2558) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Suguna Madhavan (54 / Fem Car in, pls survey and revert revert	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561	[Imm.Advice due 06,	/08/2019] n,reiniers@gmail.com
Handling Insurer: Adjuster: Driver/Custodian:	MSIG Insurance (Singapor Noordin - 6594 2558) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Suguna Madhavan (54 / Fem Car in, pis survey and revert revert	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561	[Imm.Advice due 06, el: 96344542 Email: jeroer nvestigate this case (appoi	/08/2019] n.reiniers@gmail.com nted by Jason Sim). To
Handling Insurer: Adjuster: Driver/Custodian: Adj Asg. Remarks: ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVE	MSIG Insurance (Singapor Noordin - 6594 2558) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Suguna Madhavan (54 / Fem Car in, pls survey and revert revert	re) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65  Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561  rale) , NRIC: S1715670E, T  . To assign LKK to survey and i	[Imm.Advice due 06, el: 96344542 Email: jeroer nvestigate this case (appoint view All Surch Tasks Create New York Tasks Create New Y	/08/2019] n,reiniers@gmail.com nted by Jason Sim). To Compose Case Mail

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. To:

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Nor Azian Binte Noordin

13 Aug 2019 Date:

#### Preliminary Advice

Vehicle No

: SGZ229M

Accident Date

: 01/08/2019 : 1000957787

Make

: LEXUS ES250

Policy No.

Assignment Date

: 05/08/2019

Excess

: \$\$1,000.00

Date of Inspection

: 6/8/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

Inspection At

:BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

## Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages front portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

TOTAL LOSS
The second secon
TOTAL LOSS

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$	
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$	155,000.00
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$	65,760.00
Salvage Value	:S\$	
Margin for Repair	:S\$	89,240.00

#### Remarks

The vehicle is not economical for repair.

(X)

Pending for investigation

#### Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 05/08/2019 09:54

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies,

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	AC	CID	ENT	STAT	EΜ	ENT
--	----	-----	-----	------	----	-----

Date Of Report

05/08/2019 09:37

Date Of Accident

01/08/2019 00:50

Exact Location Of Accident

JUNCT UPP CHANGI ROAD EAST / NORTH

SINGAPORE

Country/State of Loss

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SGZ229M

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

SUGUNA D/O MADHAVAN

NRIC No

S1715670E

Email Address

SUGUNA.N.MADHAVAN@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-96354592

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-96354592

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

**LEXUS** 

Model

ES250-2.5 (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

NORMAL USAGE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

YES

If No, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

D300119440QMX

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

SUGUNA D/O MADHAVAN

NRIC No

S1715670E

Date Of Birth

06/07/1965

Occupation

INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience

19/03/1994

25 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender

FEMALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-96354592

Fax Number

Contact Number

OFFICE-96354592

**EMail Address** 

SUGUNA.N.MADHAVAN@GMAIL.COM

Address

31 TOH DRIVE

Postcode

507884

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

YES

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

BEDOK DIVISION HQ

ROAD: 30 BEDOK NORTH ROAD , POSTCODE: 469676 , COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED SKETCH PLAN AND STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

WITH TP

Remarks/ Reasons: Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SHB8588M

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

LIA (SILVER CAB)

Details Of Properties

LAMP POST

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 37

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

.

## **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SHB8588M

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

## DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SGZ229M

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

kt-	POLICE	REPORT	No. G/20190801/707	C ATTACHENI
_				
	2 m = 1		21372_020011132_0.0	
7577				
-				

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

2/8/19

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
  - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
  - (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
  - (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
  - (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed;
    - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
    - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time;

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

## > Back to OneMotoring

uire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle ehicle Owner Particulars	Singapore NRIC	
wner ID Type:	670E	
Owner ID: /ehicle Details	SGZ229M	
Vehicle No.:	No.	
/ehicle to be Exported:	06 Aug 2019	
ntended Deregistration Date:	TOYOTA	
Vehicle Make:	LEXUS ES250 EXECUTIVE A/T S/R	
Vehicle Model:		
Primary Colour:	Black 2018	
Manufacturing Year:	2ARF555244	
Engine No.:	JTHBJ1GG302107741	
Chassis No.:	135.0 kW (181 bhp)	
Maximum Power Output:	\$36,195.00	
Open Market Value:	19 Apr 2018	
Original Registration Date:	19 Apr 2018	
First Registration Date:	0	
Transfer Count:	\$42.673.00	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details		
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	18 Apr 2028 \$32,004.00	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	18 Apr 2028	
COE Expiry Date:	E - Open - all except motorcycle	
COE Category:	10	
COE Period(Years):	\$38,801.00	
QP Paid:	\$33,756.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$65,760.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$65,760.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 06 Aug 2019

ОК



MSG Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SCX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

POAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE PREVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEFEOF

#### MOTORMAX PLUS Comprehensive

Certificate No.

D300119440 QMY

Excess: SGD1,000

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

- Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle 1.
- Name of Policyholder 2 Suguna Madhavan
- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 3. 18/04/2019
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 4. 17/04/2020
- Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\* 5. Suguna Madhavan

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- \* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehide.
- Limitations as to Use \* 6.

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Fisk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASENOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BECARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY M.SIG AUTHOR SED WORKSHOP USTED. IN THEATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WEHEREBYOERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Approved Insurers

> Craig Blis Chief Executive Officer



# SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

20 Sma Emmy 654763 67

and No.	
oon No: 6/2019080	
Sat should	le de la company
(Rec	cipient's Name, Name - 1 000 port No. 7 Harix and No.)
Traffic &	Police
A VALUE	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)
acknowledge receipt of the	e below mentioned items of:
) The bear of	eash cam 16615 micro 50 cm.
CHINERAM D	agen day services so
Acres Spinsters	
	A The same of the
Mainians Jew	en Godfred 186982683I
Mainiers Jew	(Name, NRIC or Passporty) (Name, NRIC or Passporty) (Name, NRIC or Passporty) (Name and No.)
Mainjors Jew 31, Toh Dhile	3 ( 20 4004
31. Toushire	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)
31, TOWShire	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)  at OL 50h
31. Tou Drive	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)
01/08/2019 (Date) essed by / Handed over t	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)  at OLSOL (Time)
01/08/2019 (Date) essed by / Handed over t	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)  at OLSOL (Time)  by: Received by:
O1/08/2019 (Date) essed by / Handed over t	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)  at OLSOL (Time)  by: Received by:
O1/08/2019 (Date) essed by / Handed over t	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)  at OLSOL (Time)  by: Received by:
O1/08/2019 (Date) essed by / Handed over the interpolation (Spinature)	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)  at UL 504 (Time)  by: Received by:  (Signature)
O1/08/2019 (Date) essed by / Handed over the interpolation (Spinature)	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)  at
O1/08/2019  (Date)  essed by / Handed over the if applicable)  (Signature)  (Signature)	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)  at
O1/08/2019 (Date)  essed by / Handed over the interpolicable) (Signature)  (Signature)  einies Scoes Game, NRIC or Passport No. / Ran	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)  at
O1/08/2014 (Date)  essed by / Handed over the interpolicable) (Spinature)	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)  at
O1/08/2019 (Date)  essed by / Handed over the lete if applicable)  (Signature)  einies Scoes Game, NRIC or Passport No. / Randalle	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)  at
O1/08/2019 (Date)  essed by / Handed over the interpolicable) (Signature)  (Signature)  einies Scoes Game, NRIC or Passport No. / Ran	(Address / Police Station / NPC / NPP)  at

NP 323 (1/07)

You are required	to be present at Traffic Police on Officer to assist in the
at about	am/pm to see the Investigation Officer to assist in the
investigation to the t	raffic accident.
<ol><li>Please bring alon</li></ol>	
	Passport/Work Permit
	nce/Vocational Licence
c) Vehicle Insur	ance/Medical Certificate
d) Any video foo	otage
	evant documents/Witnesses (if any)
3. If you are unable	to keep to the appointment, kindly contact the Investigation Officer
Name:	TO ID Inso Bromy
Contact:	65476367



## TRAFFIC INVESTIGATION BRANCH TRAFFIC POLICE 10 UBI AVENUE 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Fax: 65474749

CASE CARD

REPORT NO.: 6/2019080	1 1005
Traffic Accident along Oner Charinvolving vehicles: Saz naw	2 < Hadson
PI LILIV	1 3 311 13 0 3 00.
on 0108119 at about	•

With reference to the above, you are advised to lodge an accident report online via the SPF Electronic Police Centre website (http://www.police.gov.sg/epc) within 24 hours.

The Japanese School Singapore...

Peacehaven Nursing Home

The Salvation Army

Upper Changi Rd N

Applied Materials

Joper Changi Rd

DenseLight Semiconductors Pte





1 of 2

Report No. G/20190801/7070

#### POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Bedok Division HQ 30 Bedok North Road SINGAPORE 469676 Tel No:1800-2440000

Date/Time Report Made 01/08/2019 23:11	Vide Repor	t No.		Station Diary No.	
Name Of Informant SUGUNA D/O MADHAVAN ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S1715670E	Address 31 TOH DRIVE SINGAPORE 507884  Contact No. Home/Office: Mobile: 96354592				
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN Occupation Business Coach / consultant	Sex Female	Age 54	Date of Birth	Race Indian	
Institution/School Name  Date/Time Of Incident 01/08/2019 00:50 - 01/08/2019 00:55	English Location (	Of Inciden	t OAD NORTH		

Brief details.

On August 1st, 2019, at about 1250am, I was driving down Upper Changi Road East on the right hand side as I was going to make a right turn onto Upper Changi Road North towards home. The lights on the turn was green and the road was clear of traffic as I turned right and onward to cross the junction believing that the lights were in my favour. Just as i moved forward I suddenly realised another car was coming right toward me even as we collided as there was insufficient time to avoid the collision. At some point the airbags were deployed and one hit me especially hard on the chest. Through my shock, I recall engaging the brakes, unbuckling the seatbelt and pushing the slightly stuck driver's door to get out. I recollected first calling my husband before trying to place a 999 call to the police. I crossed the road to

gnature Of Interpreter: ot applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by				
Not applicable	SingPass. No signature is required.				
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 01/08/2019 23:11				
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:				

Authentication Stamp





2 of 2

#### POLICE REPORT (NP299)

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. G/20190801/7070

the opposite side to help the occupant/s of the car even as passersby were already there to help him. One of the passersby was already on the phone to the ambulance and police so I did not follow on with placing calls. Prior to the arrival of the ambulance, my main concern was for the driver, to offer water from the bottle I retrieved from the car to another woman passerby who amongst the others were giving assistance, and also tissues as he was bleeding slightly while the passersby attended to him. When the ambulance arrived, I received attention for my chest pains and the other driver was also attended to. As the ambulance officer spoke to the other driver mainly in english, I did speak to the other driver in mandarin mainly to tell him not to worry and allay his concerns about his handphones as they had been retrieved, and to convey to the officer that he said his back pains had been with him for several days before and that he had diabetic medication in his bag. This is my recollection of the accident and events right after until we were both driven by ambulance to Changi General Hospital.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 01/08/2019 23:11
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp

24 Hrs Recovery Services in Singapore & Melaysia

Eng Bee Recovery Pte/Ltd Reg No: 1983014250 39, Defu Lane 12, Singapore 539139. Tel: +65 - 6272 2208 Fax: +65 - 6280 5740 Website: www.engbee.com.sg





AGENTS 7500.00

EBR-WO-200228052

ELTER	LOCATION FROM UP POY Cluy; rocal 45.54 LOCATION TO	IME COMPLETED:  DRIVER'S SIGNATURE:  IO:  ID:	OB DETAILS: O     3     9   CAR REGN NO SG2229M DRIVERS NAME: \( \text{D} \) P   P   P   P   P   P   P   P   P   P	O CAM 1 DOES 44 ST O CARCIDENT BREAKDOWN  O MULTI STOREY/BASEMENT/SHELTER  O CARCARNIER  O CARCARNIER  O CARCARNIER  O CHANGE TYRE
-------	--	---	--	---

All removable items of value should be removed operated separatelly 1 decisies that unrest in no variations in the separate in the vehicle will not be the responsibility of the emergency service or their agents
 Conditions on the use of the recovery trucks, truck cranes, etc. Recovery of vehicles is at my own risk. Eng Bee Recovery Pte Lid will not be responsible for any consequences which may arise due to breakage or orther uniqueseen circumstances.

DATE

PHONE #

 AGENT/DEALERS DECLARATION
 Mere by represent the company and verify that the abovementationed vehicle has damages as indicated by Eng Bee Recovery or their agents.
 Any damages or loss of valuable found after this acceptance of decision will not be held against Eng Bee Recovery or their agents. Ley We-KEINIERS CUSTOMERS NAME & SIGNATURE FROEN

DATE RELEASED TO NAME & SIGNATURE

PHONE #:

1. White ( Agent's Copy ) 2. Green ( Customer's Copy ) 3. Red ( Account's Copy ) 4. Blue ( Invoice Copy ) 5. Yellow ( File Copy )



#### TAX INVOICE

Co Reg No : 196700086Z GST Reg No : MR-8500000-9

#### **ESTIMATE**

#### Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd

www.lexus.com.sg

Lexus Bodycare Centre No.2 Fandan Crescent Singapore 128462 Tel no.: 6631 1388

	Account Detail				Account No S100000	4 / ICCUA1		Custo	omer Detail	
	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807 Attn: Motor Claims Dept			Pte Ltd	Document No	31 1	Mdm Suguna D/O Madhavan 31 Toh Drive Singapore 507884			
				Document Date 05/08	Maria de la como	Mobi	le: 963545	592		
Yea	ar	Make	Model	Reg Date	Veh Reg No	Kilometer	rs V	VIP No	Order No	/Remarks
8	BET	GK S5	ASV60R	19/04/2018	SGZ0229M	(	0 1	7495 4	OD/SGZ02	229M/01081
Ch	assis	No	Engine No		Terms	Lexus Consul	ltant V	ehicle In	Collected	On
гн	вј10	G30210774	1 2ARF5	555244	60 Wal	lly Tan G H	01/	08/2019 0.	00/	/ 0.00
L	Cd			Job/Parts Desc	ription		Oty	Unit Price	Disc %	Amount
DATE SU NO OF REPAIR DAYS: BY: AUTHORISE Z Z BP-SUNDRY TO CRANE UP AND WI B BP-LAB3 BADLY DAMAGED, NOT		D ON: NCH OUT. ECONOMICAL								
		Borneo Moto 6 months o	ors is the only auth r 10,000 km (whic		Who 9749 WEX: Revent 6/8/19 R Sur C   Was  sintain your Lexus. Si enjoy warranty bene	240 nto 10n	very ly.	Parts prices     Third party s     No illegal mo     Supplement is subject to  Acknowledge Signature:	of the follow efore/after springed part(s) are subject to curvey is on a "V pdification(s) is ary item(s) must final approval to	wing: ay painting during resurvey confirmation Vithout Prejudice" basis
		For & on behalf of Borneo Motor		Customer's Sign	ature	Change Sun	nmary	Date: Total		200.00
	2	7	Ple	ease acknowledge reco	Lab Ma Lub		0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00	GST 7.00%		0.00
	()	T			Otr	JET 3	0.00	Amount Due		214.00

PLEASE TEAR ALONG PERFORATED LINE

TO SECURITY GUARD

CUSTOMER

PLEASE ALLOW THE UNDERMENTIONED VEHICLE TO LEAVE THE COMPANY PREMISES. DATE 05/08/2019 10:40

VEHICLENO

SGZ0229M

SIGNATURE

FOR BORNEO MOTORS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD



**Borneo Motors** 

670 E. 01/08/249 D448h - Car anned 0547h -> fre shard 0610-> good guard notre during petrol 0618 -> sprilar x Ander. 0629 - fire Octional by sprinks 0630 -> SCOP and - fre extyru closhy.

@ 1349m -> on stull answere
Cos not to indethe

List servind at ley kee at 12/02/2019
howere serving eye filt offin
Phy.

MAN Charge Road Brost -> BMS.

BMS Don't Shipty blowling. No demap to the

Auto Consultants
Pte Ltd

### STATEMENT

PARTICULARS
Name : Suguna Do Madhavan SI715670 B NRIC/Passport No. : 31 Dh Drive Address : 3507884
Telephone : (R)(O)
Sex / Age : Jende 54  Occupation / Name of Company : Consultate  Nationality : Pres.
Recorded By: Byan Date: 06 08 2019 Time: 1738hus.  Place Recorded: Language Spoken: Ryhn- Interpreted By:
FACTS OF CASE:  Lan the some mendmal prism and driver of vivine  SGZ 229 M. When it was invitible in a accident on  O1/08/2019 at about 0050 ms.  Le vice alone, white was fine and & was heading  back to my home at 31 Tim Drive (off upper Champ Pood  That). I was early at Beaun Book Road, Dow Black  Sial, advancing a talk factioning about protonomy in whose is  and dwing my time at this cathering it did not consume  and dwing my time at this cathering it did not consume  and dwing my time at this cathering it did not consume  and along the place, I took BCP towards Champ Dripmit  to head home.  After learn they bear at the champ upper Champ Book Boot  Att. The tropic light at the champ upper Champ Road Boot  Att. The tropic light at the short was shring grean and  I would the right than into light champ the tropic  Sup Porch heaving to words without right through upper  Chapir Porch Mann, and as to you as I can viring the  Tropic lights were shring grean and a procured stripmed when  Tropic lights were shring grean as I can viring the  Tropic lights were shring grean as I can viring the  Signed:  Recorded by:
1/21218670E).

## Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

	J 1
	Just on STATEMENT
	STATEMENT
	I top and impact Juns my top- when span re my
	versue. My arrays whe actordal and my veture and to
	a stop. Il stairy deposit form my vertere and ordinal
	a shir inw took 8HB 8500M styped wat after withing
	ando e transet e manda acon a distribution
	and a knowst - e wanted over and noticed that the
	the drive was a male chinese - Three who no pageings
	on the tai at that the some persony be dready
	hereing the tois arm to dupt and I was of much those and more
	while alost actual. I called my hospered of whom him
	tet & del miller is so si lallan min
	that I was involved in an eccuant. My howbank impred
	me that he all one of the scene. My hospital arrived
	abot 15 mm. Traffic Prince spices in the grang Patron car and Police your
7	- The street was a religion the event to them. No
	briconnega test to indude one mue. I was surgenty
97 <b>6</b>	mype to change Genne that tropper typedow with the train
whist	obine Di the tra
Sedel in	driet. Day the junity to the trapped, of I had spoken to
	The tay on individual for the Der Maley Describe
the	Estamedic. The text diner istand first in yest dear at is
computers.	hade but was exprency It a Jew days before the account.
	hack but was exprency of a Jew days before the account.
	ugal coming had a small cot and also blant about the
	ugas and in a strainer to the temper. I and which he ugas among had a small and nos blending ships of this mose you the accident.
	Wor chire to be but I all a live
	you arrive at the hospital, torry as could not and
	- The paragraph of the state of
	rosport. I vies discove I at heat Alas Dias and
	. My husband to who was at sugar the scene had crowned the my
	wehre to be true to lears through MSIE. My holand
	was susepply it med by livestitud my will want to on the
	10 10 11
	The fall of the file of the fi
	Interpoly int the fre.
	- (NGS COV)
	Signed:
	Signed: Recorded by:
	(21711-1
	S1715670E

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Total Loss

	OLDER TRA	Est Submitted	Adi Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Su	omitted	Status		
2000	05 Aug 2019	Est Submittee	05 Aug 2019 18:10 Edit Adj Rpt	s\$0.00 Edit Estimate	s\$0.0		Pending for Survey Repo	ort	
	Main	Re	ference	C	aim Details		Documents	Show All	
Chicagolacato	OR CHARLES	TATIC			AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY.		ted by insurer]		
and the second s	BFOLDER DI		1715670E, Te	1: +65963445	12, Email: je	eroen, reini	ers@gmail.com		
Insured: Vehicle Reg		2010	1,120.00,		Date of Loss	: 01/08/ [15 Mc	2019 00:00 - :59 onths and <b>13</b> Days From LTA F	teg Date (Man Yr)]	
No.: Claim Type	OD / 23	OD / 230021			Policy/Cove Note No.:	r 100095 Covera	1000957787 (Comprehensive) Coverage: 18/04/2019 - 17/04/2020		
Ciairii 19pc				Excess:		S\$1,000.00			
Repairer:	Borneo N	lotors (S) Pte Lt	d (Pandan) 2 P	andan Crescer	nt, 128462 W	est Coast	- Tel: 66311857	u= 6504 25581	
Handling Insurer:		(Singan	ore) Pte. Ltd. (	HO) - Tel: +6	5 6827 7888	[Handle	ed by Nor Azian Binte Noore	inal Rnt due	
Adjuster:	04/09/2	Consultants Pto [019]					(AUFIKH BIN HAMID) [F		
Driver/Cus dian:	to Suguna M	1adhavan (54 / Fe	TITUTATION - (1 (1, 12) (1, 13)				ail: jeroen.reiniers@gmail.con		
Adj Asg. Remarks:	Car in, pl	s survey and reve	rt. To assign LKK	to survey and	investigate t	his case (	appointed by Jason Sim). To r		
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL R	ECEIVED					View All	Compose Case Ma	
MSIG_S	SG (30/08/20)	19): <b>Alert - Adj M</b>	andate Revoke	ed - SGZ229M	I - Claim Hai	ndler: No	r Azian Binte Noordin		
ALL ASS	OCIATED TA	ASKS⊟				View	1 7 111	New Task   Comple	
ALL ADD	OCIALLO II				dler Ass	igned By	Completed On Co	reated On Done	

## **Claim Documents**

\*SGZ229M (230021) OD Aug 1 2019 12:00AM [Suguna Madhavan] Borneo Motors (S) Pte Ltd

and make	1	d Photos Compose New Letter	View	View in Brows	er 🔻
Uplo	ad Documents Uploa	d Photos Compose New Letter	1 per p		•
/ide	0	(Givernore) Pte Ltd (HO)		Thumbnail	Print
10	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)  Video - Accident	0	Load MP4	
	05/08/19 14:59	9,37.57 AM (1)	0	Load MP4	
2	05/08/19 14:59	Video - Accident 9.37.57 AM(2)		Load MP4	
3	05/08/19 15:00	Video - Accident 9.37.57 AM	0	Load MP4	
1	05/08/19 15:00	Video - Accident	0	Load MP4	
		9.42.37 AM  Video - Accident	0	Load MP4	
5	05/08/19 15:01	9.50.35 AM			
			1 per		~
Ass	essment Reports	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
No	Finalized On	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
1	13/08/19 14:14	Adjuster Inimediate Advice	Permittee	10000000	
Dho	tos/Images		3 per	and the second second	I Committee
	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
No 1	01/08/19 17:22	Photo of OIV (damaged / burnt)	0	Load JPG	•
2	01/08/19 17:22	Photo of OIV (damaged / burnt)	0	Load JPG	•
3	01/08/19 17:28	Accident Scene Photo		Load JPG	(e)
4	01/08/19 17:28	Accident Scene Photo	0	Load JPG	(e)
5	01/08/19 17:28	Accident Scene Photo	0	Load JPG	•
6	01/08/19 17:28	Accident Scene Photo	0	Load JPG	2
7	01/08/19 17:28	Accident Scene Photo	0		•
8	01/08/19 17:28	Accident Scene Photo	0		•
9	01/08/19 17:28	Accident Scene Photo	0		-
10	01/08/19 17:28	Accident Scene Photo	0		- 62
11	01/08/19 17:28	Accident Scene Photo	•	Thumbna	-
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	0		1000
1	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0		•
2	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0		-
3	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0		prig
4	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0		-
5	13/08/19 14:08	General View	6		-
6	13/08/19 14:08	General View	6	at Thomas and a second	
7	13/08/19 14:08	General View	6		3
8	13/08/19 14:08	General View	6		3
9	13/08/19 14:08	General View	(		3
10	13/08/19 14:08	General View	(		s 🖳
1	1 13/08/19 14:08	General View	•		G G
13	2 13/08/19 14:08	General View			

9		Within C. Cashie	1 per pa	ge 🔻	
ded	0		the state of the s	humbnail	Print
0	I III GIII CO CO	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	0	Load JPG	•
3	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	•
4	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	•
-		General View	0	Load JPG	•
		General View		Load JPG	•
200		General View	0	The Contract of	•
7	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	•
8		General View	0	Load JPG	
9	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	•
0	13/08/19 14:08		0	Load JPG	•
1	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	•
22	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	•
23	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	
24	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	•
25	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	•
26	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	•
27	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	•
28	13/08/19 14:08	General View		11.50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 -	•
29	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
(4) (1)	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	-
30		General View	0	Load JPG	•
31	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	13/08/19 14:08		0	Load JPG	_
33	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	•
34	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	•
35	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	•
36	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	•
37	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	
38	13/08/19 14:08	General View	0	Load JPG	ET#
39	13/08/19 14:08	General View		Load JPG	100
40		General View	0		
41		General View	0		and the
42		General View	0		in the second
43		General View	0		
1		General View	0	_	201
44		General View	0	-	-
45		General View	0	Load JP	3 🗹
46			0	Load JP	G 🗹
47	7   13/08/19 14:08	General View			-1 0
-	ocumentation		1 pc	r page	Y 2
N	1	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	0	Thumbn Load PD	22
1		Email frm Jason Sim	6		100
2		Policy Schedule	e		
3	05/08/19 17:10	Request for survey frm Borneo Motors	0		)F
4	The second secon	ESTIMATE	€	Load Pt	
5		Email to LKK	•		
6		COE / PARF Value	•	The second secon	
7	The second secon	Valid Road Tax	•		_
8		OI GIA report (E-FILE)	•	Load Pl	
9	No Relabel/Reorde	er LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	(		
-	02/09/19 10:48	LTA REBATE	-		

## **Documents Checklist**

700000 PM	Reset Save Print
DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	-
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, #21-01 SGX Centre 2

CS/MSG19013717/T1VF3S2

Singapore 068807

Date:

02/09/2019

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Insured/Claimant:

Suguna Madhavan

Policy No:

1000957787

Our File No:

OD Nature of Claim:

Claim No:

230021

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SGZ229M

01/08/2019

Make & Model:

LEXUS ES250, 2.5 (A)

19/04/2018 (Man. Year: 2018)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

2ARF555244 JTHBJ1GG302107741

0 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

Black

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: 2494 cc S\$155,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Good Yes

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/55 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

215/55 R17

Front Left Side:

Yokohama 6 mm Yokohama 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm Yokohama 6 mm

Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

The above values represent		Adluntaria	Difference	Diff %
COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	0.00	
Approximation of the control of the	0.00	0.00		
Parts	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0,00	)(535,0)	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
- Excess (S\$)	5.573,732330581		0.00	0.00
(S\$)	-1,000.00	-1,000.00		
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	-70.00	-70.00	0.00	0.00
	- W. D. C.	4.070.00	0.00	0.00
Nett Amount (S\$)	-1,070.00	-1,070.00	0.00	(850.

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

05/08/2019

Borneo Motors (S) Pte Ltd (Pandan)

Date Inspected:

06/08/2019

Inspected At:

2 Pandan Crescent Singapore 128462

Estimated Period of Repair:

0.0 days

MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Adjuster:

Manager:

VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen\_printrpt&caseid=851359&extid=312566&CFID=58409391&C... 1/5

#### TOTAL LOSS ASPECT

Market Value :	\$155,000.00
OMV :	\$36,195.00
PARF Rebate (1) :	\$32,004.00
Quota Premium Paid :	\$38,801.00
COF Rebate (2) :	\$33,756.00
Total Rebate (1) + (2) = :	\$65,760.00

The total amount incurred will be Market Value \$155,000.00 minus Total Rebate \$65,760.00 = \$89,240.00 before excess.

In view of the above, the vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 02 Sep 2019)

Parts:

143

Labour:

LEXUS ES250 2.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Print Code:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SGZ229M)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

## Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

There are no labour items selected.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >